$43,291, and new contract total of $96,707. 

9. Exhibit AA, Section XV “PAYMENT SUMMARY” is hereby amended to the following: 

“The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2024 through 
June 30, 2025 for Title III-E FCSP  services shall not exceed ninety-six thousand, seven 
hundred seven dollars ($96,707)”. 

10. Exhibit AA, Section XV “PAYMENT SUMMARY” is hereby amended to the following: 
“This Agreement is funded by the California Department of Aging (CDA) Agreements 
#AAA-2425-32 and AAA-2425-32-04.” 

11. Exhibit AA-1 reflects added descriptions to the TITLE III-E (CFDA #93.052) FAMILY

[...]

Information Services (Includes both 
Community Education on Caregiving 
and Public Information on Caregiving)

$21,741 

TOTAL $96,707 

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR for the period July 1, 2024 
through June 30, 2025 for Title III-E FCSP  services shall not exceed ninety-six
thousand, seven hundred seven dollars ($96,707).

This Agreement is funded by the California Department of Aging (CDA) Agreements 
#AAA-2425-32 and AAA-2425-32-04. The terms and conditions of the CDA 
Agreement are incorporated herein by reference, and on file with County’s Department 
of Social Services.